il MN community
lllll MEASUREMENT

FOLLOW-UP CARE FOR CHILDREN PRESCRIBED ADHD MEDICATION

2022 measurement year
Rating definitions provided on last page

ACTUAL 95% CI 95% CI
ROUP NAME PATIENT RATIN
RATE LOWER UPPER

STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients) 8,564 39.4% 38.4% 40.4% |

Allina Health

Alomere Health

Altru Health System
Associated Clinic of Psychology
Avera Medical Group
CentraCare Health

Central Pediatrics

Child and Teen Medical Center
Children's Minnesota

Entira Family Clinics (formerly Family Health
Services MN)

Essentia Health

Fairview Health Services
Fairview Mesaba Clinics

Grand Itasca Clinic
HealthPartners Clinics
Hennepin Healthcare
Hutchinson Health

Lake Region Healthcare
Lakeland Mental Health Center
Lakewood Health System
Mankato Clinic, Ltd.

Mayo Clinic

Mayo Clinic Health System
Metropolitan Pediatrics

North Memorial

Northfield Hospital + Clinics
Olmsted Medical Center

Park Nicollet Health Services

Pediatric Services - Children's Physician Network
Ridgeview Clinics

Sanford Health

Sartell Pediatrics - IHN

South Lake Pediatrics

Southdale Pediatric Associates, Ltd

St. Luke's Clinics

Stellis Health, PA

Stevens Community Medical Center
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30.0%
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33.9%
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38.9%
42.8%

44.4%
38.6%
40.9%
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37.3%
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23.9%
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25.0%
27.6%
34.7%
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42.9%
41.7%
25.6%
37.4%
45.2%

50.0%
22.9%
37.2%
33.3%
48.9%
47.0%
41.3%
32.8%
30.4%

33.6%
27.0%
19.9%
53.1%
17.8%
28.7%
23.9%
24.8%
37.9%

29.5%
33.9%
37.1%
45.3%
26.7%
32.9%
39.0%
22.6%
13.9%
43.7%
15.5%
19.7%
27.9%
23.1%
33.2%
27.1%
14.9%
28.1%
41.0%

35.5%
12.1%
32.2%
23.2%
40.8%
39.9%
30.0%
22.1%
19.1%

40.8% Average
53.7% Average
42.5% Average
82.0% Above

36.1% Below

39.6% Average
41.0% Average
55.1% Average
47.8% Average
60.4% Average
43.5% Average
44.8% Average
77.1% Above

49.7% Average
41.8% Average
57.5% Average
42.4% Average
37.9% Below

75.3% Above

37.7% Below

37.1% Below

42.2% Average
34.0% Below

53.1% Average
57.8% Average
40.2% Average
47.6% Average
49.3% Above

64.5% Average
39.0% Average
42.4% Average
45.3% Average
57.1% Above

54.2% Average
53.6% Average
45.6% Average
44.8% Average
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IIIIl MEASUREMENT

FOLLOW-UP CARE FOR CHILDREN PRESCRIBED ADHD MEDICATION

2022 measurement year
Rating definitions provided on last page

ACTUAL 95% CI 95% CI
GROUP NAME PATIENTS RATING
RATE LOWER UPPER

STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients) 8,564 39.4% _ 38.4% 404%

Unity Family Healthcare, Family Medical Center 44 34.1% 21.9% 48.9% Average
Wayzata Children's Clinic 72 56.9% 45.4% 67.7% Above
Winona Health Services 42 59.5% 44.5% 73.0% Above
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DEFINITIONS

e Above: Medical group's 95% confidence interval is significantly above the statewide average
95% confidence interval
e Average: Medical group's 95% confidence interval is the same as the statewide average 95% confidence interval

o Below: Medical group's 95% confidence interval is significantly below the statewide average 95% confidence
interval
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