

FOLLOW-UP CARE FOR CHILDREN PRESCRIBED ADHD MEDICATION

2022 measurement year Rating definitions provided on last page

GROUP NAME	PATIENTS	ACTUAL RATE	95% CI LOWER	95% CI UPPER	RATING
STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients)	8,564	39.4 %	38.4%	40.4%	
Allina Health	690	37.1%	33.6%	40.8%	Average
Alomere Health	48	39.6%	27.0%	53.7%	Average
Altru Health System	60	30.0%	19.9%	42.5%	Average
Associated Clinic of Psychology	36	69.4%	53.1%	82.0%	Above
Avera Medical Group	85	25.9%	17.8%	36.1%	Below
CentraCare Health	283	33.9%	28.7%	39.6%	Average
Central Pediatrics	110	31.8%	23.9%	41.0%	Average
Child and Teen Medical Center	36	38.9%	24.8%	55.1%	Average
Children's Minnesota	381	42.8%	37.9%	47.8%	Average
Entira Family Clinics (formerly Family Health					
Services MN)	36	44.4%	29.5%	60.4%	Average
Essentia Health	386	38.6%	33.9%	43.5%	Average
Fairview Health Services	623	40.9%	37.1%	44.8%	Average
Fairview Mesaba Clinics	32	62.5%	45.3%	77.1%	Above
Grand Itasca Clinic	64	37.5%	26.7%	49.7%	Average
HealthPartners Clinics	448	37.3%	32.9%	41.8%	Average
Hennepin Healthcare	108	48.1%	39.0%	57.5%	Average
Hutchinson Health	82	31.7%	22.6%	42.4%	Average
Lake Region Healthcare	46	23.9%	13.9%	37.9%	Below
Lakeland Mental Health Center	33	60.6%	43.7%	75.3%	Above
Lakewood Health System	56	25.0%	15.5%	37.7%	Below
Mankato Clinic, Ltd.	98	27.6%	19.7%	37.1%	Below
Mayo Clinic	167	34.7%	27.9%	42.2%	Average
Mayo Clinic Health System	259	28.2%	23.1%	34.0%	Below
Metropolitan Pediatrics	91	42.9%	33.2%	53.1%	Average
North Memorial	36	41.7%	27.1%	57.8%	Average
Northfield Hospital + Clinics	43	25.6%	14.9%	40.2%	Average
Olmsted Medical Center	91	37.4%	28.1%	47.6%	Average
Park Nicollet Health Services	547	45.2%	41.0%	49.3%	Above
Pediatric Services - Children's Physician Network	42	50.0%	35.5%	64.5%	Average
Ridgeview Clinics	35	22.9%	12.1%	39.0%	Average
Sanford Health	339	37.2%	32.2%	42.4%	Average
Sartell Pediatrics - IHN	66	33.3%	23.2%	45.3%	Average
South Lake Pediatrics	139	48.9%	40.8%	57.1%	Above
Southdale Pediatric Associates, Ltd	183	47.0%	39.9%	54.2%	Average
St. Luke's Clinics	63	41.3%	30.0%	53.6%	Average
Stellis Health, PA	58	32.8%	22.1%	45.6%	Average
Stevens Community Medical Center	46	30.4%	19.1%	44.8%	Average



FOLLOW-UP CARE FOR CHILDREN PRESCRIBED ADHD MEDICATION

2022 measurement year Rating definitions provided on last page

GROUP NAME	PATIENTS	ACTUAL RATE	95% CI LOWER	95% CI UPPER	RATING
STATEWIDE AVERAGE (Attributed patients)	8,564	39.4 %	38.4%	40.4 %	
Unity Family Healthcare, Family Medical Center	44	34.1%	21.9%	48.9%	Average
Wayzata Children's Clinic	72	56.9%	45.4%	67.7%	Above
Winona Health Services	42	59.5%	44.5%	73.0%	Above



DEFINITIONS

RATINGS

- Above: Medical group's 95% confidence interval is significantly above the statewide average • 95% confidence interval
- •
- **Average:** Medical group's 95% confidence interval is the same as the statewide average 95% confidence interval **Below:** Medical group's 95% confidence interval is significantly below the statewide average 95% confidence • interval